



CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.

9575 W. Higgins Road, Suite 600

Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF TINLEY PARK
 POST 5 LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 CBBEL PROJECT NO. 160373.00008

Bid Tabulation

BASE BID						IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC 385 AIRPORT DR., SUITE 100 ELGIN, IL 60123		AIRY'S, INC. 21825 CHERRY HILL RD. JOLIET, IL 60433-8446		BOLDER CONTRACTORS, INC. 316 CARY POINT DR. CARY, IL 60013	
CODE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
01 05 10/01	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,237.00	\$ 7,237.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
01 05 10/02	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	L SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,619.00	\$ 1,619.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
01 50 00/01	TEMPORARY FENCING (SITE PROTECTION)	FOOT	375	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00
01 73 19/01	HMA PATCHING	SQ FT	600	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
01 73 19/02	BAYBERRY PLAZA PARKING LOT RESTORATION AND RESURFACING	SQ YD	3150	\$ 40.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 66,150.00
02 41 52/01	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING LIFT STATION	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
02 41 52/02	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING VALVE VAULT	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,870.00	\$ 25,870.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
02 41 52/03	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONTROL BUILDING	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
02 41 52/04	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE (SAN 549)	L SUM	1		\$		\$		\$		\$
02 41 52/04	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SLUICE GATE MANUAL OPERATOR (WET WELL)	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02 41 52/05	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SLUICE GATE (SAN 565)	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
03 30 00/01	DIESEL ENGINE STANDBY GENERATOR FOUNDATION	L SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,047.00	\$ 16,047.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
03 30 00/02	CONTROL BUILDING FOUNDATION	L SUM	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
03 30 00/03	DRIVEWAY, 7"	SQ FT	1600	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,400.00
03 30 00/04	SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	1400	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,800.00
03 41 00/01	6" FLOW METER VAULT AND ACCESS HATCH	L SUM	1		\$		\$		\$		\$
03 41 00/01	WET WELL ACCESS HATCH	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,491.00	\$ 22,491.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
03 41 00/02	VALVE VAULT ACCESS HATCH	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
07 14 60/01	WET WELL AND VALVE VAULT TOP SLAB REHABILITATION	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,405.00	\$ 18,405.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
07 14 60/02	WET WELL SURFACE REPAIR, CLEANING, AND PREPARATION	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,440.00	\$ 32,440.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
07 14 60/03	WET WELL CEMENTITIOUS WATERPROOFING SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 37,510.00	\$ 37,510.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
07 14 60/04	MANHOLE SURFACE REPAIR, CLEANING, AND PREPARATION (SAN 565)	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,365.00	\$ 10,365.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
07 14 60/05	MANHOLE CEMENTITIOUS WATERPROOFING SYSTEM (SAN 565)	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
07 14 60/06	MANHOLE SURFACE REPAIR, CLEANING, AND PREPARATION (SAN 567)	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

07 14 60/07	MANHOLE CEMENTITIOUS WATERPROOFING SYSTEM (SAN 567)	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
13 34 25/01	CONTROL BUILDING	L SUM	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 552,031.00	\$ 552,031.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 740,000.00	
26 05 19/01	LOW-VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS AND CABLES	L SUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 36,515.00	\$ 36,515.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
26 05 26/01	GROUNDING AND BONDING OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
26 05 33/01	RACEWAYS AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	L SUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 58,915.00	\$ 58,915.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
26 24 19/01	MOTOR CONTROL CENTER	L SUM	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 131,340.00	\$ 131,340.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	
26 24 19/02	SOLID STATE REDUCED VOLTAGE STARTER (SSRVS)	EACH	3	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 38,270.00	\$ 114,810.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	
26 27 16/01	WASTEWATER LIFT STATION PUMP CABLE JUNCTION BOX	EACH	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
26 29 20/01	PUMP CONTROL PANEL AND SCADA SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 80,620.00	\$ 80,620.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	
26 32 13/01	DIESEL ENGINE STANDBY GENERATOR	EACH	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 149,328.00	\$ 149,328.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	
26 36 00/01	AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 33,470.00	\$ 33,470.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
26 60 20/01	ELECTRIC SERVICE AND DISTRIBUTION	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 94,250.00	\$ 94,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
26 60 20/02	CT CABINET AND UTILITY METER FITTING	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37,781.00	\$ 37,781.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
31 10 00/01	SITE CLEARING	L SUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,016.00	\$ 7,016.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
31 20 00/01	DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	SQ FT	1400	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	
31 20 00/02	HMA REMOVAL	SQ FT	1260	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,520.00	
31 20 00/03	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	
31 23 19/01	DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30,252.00	\$ 30,252.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
31 25 13/01	EROSION CONTROLS	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,706.00	\$ 12,706.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
32 92 19/01	TOPSOIL, 4"	SQ YD	950	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	
32 92 19/02	SEEDING, CLASS 1	SQ YD	950	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00	
32 92 19/03	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	950	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00	
32 92 19/04	MULCH, 3"	SQ YD	70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	
32 92 19/05	SHRUB	EACH	17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	
33 05 13/01	CONCRETE HEADWALL	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
33 41 00/01	WASTEWATER LIFT STATION DISCHARGE PIPING AND FITTINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,910.00	\$ 125,910.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	
33 41 00/02	14" CHECK VALVE	EACH	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,174.00	\$ 27,522.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	
33 41 00/03	14" PLUG VALVE	EACH	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,793.00	\$ 32,379.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
33 41 00/04	20" FLOW METER	EACH	4		\$		\$		\$		\$	
33 41 00/04	SLUICE GATE ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATOR (WET WELL)	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	
33 42 00/01	SUBMERSIBLE TYPE WASTEWATER PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES	L SUM	1	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 426,066.00	\$ 426,066.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	
33 42 00/02	VALVE VAULT SUMP PUMP AND ACCESSORIES	L SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,122.00	\$ 13,122.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
33 42 00/03	FLOW METER VAULT SUMP PUMP AND ACCESSORIES	L SUM	4		\$		\$		\$		\$	
33 43 00/01	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 366,144.00	\$ 366,144.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	
-	CONTINGENCY	L SUM	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
				BASE BID COST		\$ 2,430,125.00		\$ 2,788,690.00		\$ 2,987,707.00		\$ 3,279,571.00



CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
 9575 W. Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF TINLEY PARK
POST 5 LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS
CBBEL PROJECT NO. 160373.00008

Bid Tabulation

ALTERNATE #1						IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC 385 AIRPORT DR., SUITE 100 ELGIN, IL 60123		AIRY'S, INC. 21825 CHERRY HILL RD. JOLIET, IL 60433-8446		BOLDER CONTRACTORS, INC. 316 CARY POINT DR. CARY, IL 60013	
CODE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTIT Y	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
02 41-52/06	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE (SAN 567)	L SUM	1		\$		\$		\$		\$
03 41 00/03	5' GROUNDWATER PUMP STATION WET WELL AND ACCESS HATCH	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 58,003.00	\$ 58,003.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
26 27 16/02	GROUNDWATER PUMP STATION PUMP CABLE JUNCTION BOX	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 26,223.00	\$ 26,223.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31 20 00/04	TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 165,220.00	\$ 165,220.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
33 05-13/02	8' MANHOLE	EACH	4		\$		\$		\$		\$
33 05 13/02	4" PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN	FOOT	350	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00
33 05 13/03	42" RCP SANITARY SEWER	FOOT	45	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 19,935.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00
33 05 13/04	CONCRETE HEADWALL	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 921.00	\$ 921.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
33 41 00/05	GROUNDWATER PUMP STATION DISCHARGE PIPING AND FITTINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,337.00	\$ 15,337.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
33 42 00/03	SUBMERSIBLE TYPE GROUNDWATER PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES	LSUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
33 46 23/01	UNDERGROUND STORAGE SYSTEM, COMPLETE	L SUM	1	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 621,353.00	\$ 621,353.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
ALTERNATE #1 COST					\$ 1,253,500.00		\$ 1,152,750.00		\$ 944,142.00		\$ 1,126,000.00